

\222

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3, 4 and I.A. No. _____/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13111/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in WP No. 2732/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, intervention and directions)

Date: 26/05/2009 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent/(s)
Applicant Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Applicants Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List these applications alongwith the application for vacating stay
filed by Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate on Wednesday, the 27th May, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master