

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-21/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions, intervention, permission to file addl. affidavit, seeking permission to intervene in seeking permission to intervene in civil appeal, praying for issuance of appropriate urgent directions, seeking impleadment of R.D. Gardi Medical College, Ujjain as party respondent and office report)

WITH I.A. Nos. 9-10 in C.A. No. 4062/2009
ASSOCIATION OF PRIVATE DENTAL MEDICAL COLLEGES
VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

(For intervention and directions and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Applicants in Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. adv.
I.A. Nos. 13, 14, 20 Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
& 21 in CA 4060/09 Mr. Nishakant Pandey, adv.
Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

2

CA No. 4060/2009 etc.

in IA Nos. 22-35 Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Soni, adv.
Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv.

in IA 9 & 10 in Mr. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
CA 4062/09 Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 20 in CA No. 4060/2009

As prayed for, in the application, we direct the Modern Dental College & Research Centre, Indore; People's College of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Bhopal and Medical Education Department, State of Madhya Pradesh to consider the applicant's prayer for transfer.

The application stands disposed of.

C.A. No. 4060 & C.A.No. 4062/2009

List these appeals alongwith all other connected appeals and the pending applications on Tuesday, the 8th September, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master