

ITEM NO. 3A(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 56, 57, 58 and 59 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and modification)

Date: 09/12/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)/
Applicants in
IA 58 & 59

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.(In IA 59)
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.(in IA 58)

For Applicant in
IA 56 & 57
For Respondent(s)
For the State of MP

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For DCI

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For MCI

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

IA Nos. 56-59 in CA 4060/2009

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 56-59 in CA 4060/2009

3

IA Nos. 56 & 58

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order passed by this court on 27th May, 2009 will continue for the academic year 2012-2013.

The main appeal has been referred to a Constitution Bench.

Pleadings are complete in this matter.

In view of the fact that the matter is of grave urgency the parties would be at liberty to mention before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for an early date.

IA Nos. 57 & 59

List these applications on 15th February, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER