

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.57 & 59 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4060 OF 2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE & RES.CEN. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and directions
and office report)

Date: 21/03/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
IA 59 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

In IA 57 & 59 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
 Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For the State of Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For DCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For MCI Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, A.O.R.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, A.O.R.
Mr. Harish Pandey, A.O.R.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, A.O.R.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, A.O.R.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, A.O.R.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Reserved for orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master