

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 80/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4060/2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE &amp; RES.CEN. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondent three weeks' time is granted for filing reply.

List after three weeks' to do needful.

(Rashmi Dhyani)  
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER