

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4060/2009

MODERN DENTAL COLLEGE &amp; RES.CEN. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

WITH

I.A.NO.83/2015

(application for directions and Office Report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Shroti, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshware, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Jasmit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For MCI) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

(State of M.P.)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh seeks time till Monday next i.e. 14.12.2015 to file reply affidavit.

List again on Tuesday, 15.12.2015.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master